
2026 Land Judging Competition Dates and Regional Contacts 
​
 
South East Region ​     Sept. 30, 2026 
Nemaha NRD 
Contact: Maddie Million 
62161 Highway 136 
Tecumseh, NE 68450 
Phone: 402.335.3325 
Email: mmillion@nemahanrd.org 
 
South West Region       Oct. 7, 2026 
Lower Republican NRD 
Contact: Mary Goebel 
30 N. John St. 
Alma, NE 68920 
Phone: 308.928.2182 
Email: mgoebel@lrnrd.org 
 
North East Region ​     Sept. 30, 2026 
Morning & Afternoon Contests for Region 
Lower Elkhorn NRD 
Contact: Liz Lienemann 
1508 Square Turn Blvd. 
Norfolk, NE 68701 
Phone: 402.371.7313 
Email: llienemann@lenrd.org 
 
North Central Region     Oct. 7, 2026 
Lower Loup NRD 
Contact: Alan Bartels 
2620 Airport Dr. 
Ord, NE 68862 
Phone: 308.728.3221 
Email: abartels@llnrd.org 

South Central Region         Sept. 30, 2026 
Central Platte NRD 
Contact: Marcia Lee 
215 Kaufman Ave. 
Grand Island, NE 68803 
Phone: 308.385.6282 
Email: lee@cpnrd.org 
 
West Region ​​   Oct. 7, 2026 
North Platte NRD 
Contact: Kyle Ann Hopkins 
100547 Airport Rd. 
Scottsbluff, NE 69361 
Phone: 308.632.2749 
Email: khopkins@npnrd.org 
 
East Central Region​        Oct. 7, 2026 
Lower Platte North NRD 
Contact: Sydney Abbott 
511 Commercial Park Rd. 
Wahoo, NE 68066 
Phone: 402.443.4675 
Email: sabbott@lpnnrd.org 
 
 
State LJ Contest​   Oct. 14, 2026 
Lower Big Blue NRD 
Contact: Adam Kimmerling 
805 Dorsey St. 
Beatrice, NE 68310 
Phone: 402.228.3402 
Email: kimmerling@lbbnrd.net 

 
 
Other Questions/Extra Scorecards 
​ ​ Megan Grimes, NARD​ OR ​ Joel Miller, Hampton Public Schools 

402.471.7672​ (office)​​ ​ 402.725.3566 (school) 
402.419.4235 (cell)​ ​ ​ 308.391.1197 (cell) 

​ ​ jmiller@hamptonhawks.us mgrimes@nrdnet.org
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

mailto:mgrimes@nrdnet.org

